Form PTO-1595 (Rèv. 10/02) Ol B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	07-11	-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Tradema	
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark	1030	36919	/ • •	10
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents.			ed original documents or copy there ss of receiving party(ies)	of. →
Andrew Jay SKOOG Jane Ann MURPHY William Randolph STOWELL		Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY		
		-		
David E. CALDWELL	11	nternal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes				
3. Nature of conveyance:	s	Street Address: One River Road		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merge	ər			
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	City: Schenectady	State: NY Zip: 7	12345
□ Other		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: June 23, 2005 and June 27, 20				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:		ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	o pplications and patents involved:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence 6	. Total number of a		1
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: 	ondence 6	. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:	1
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Kurt L. Ehresman 	ondence 6	Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:	1
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kurt L. Ehresman</u> Internal Address: <u>McNees Wallace & Nurick LL</u> 	ondence 6 7 C 8	Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: [3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account	1
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Kurt L. Ehresman 	ondence 6 7 C 8	 Total number of a Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized f 	pplications and patents involved: [3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account	1
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kurt L. Ehresman</u> Internal Address: <u>McNees Wallace & Nurick LL</u> Street Address: <u>100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 116</u> 	ondence 6 7 <u>C</u> 8 3 8 8 8	 Total number of a Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized f Deposit account r 50-1059 	pplications and patents involved: [3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account	
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kurt L. Ehresman</u> Internal Address: <u>McNees Wallace & Nurick LL</u> Street Address: <u>100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 116</u> 	ondence 6 7 <u>C</u> 8 3 8 8 8	 Total number of a Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized f Deposit account r 50-1059 (Attach duplicate co 	pplications and patents involved: [3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account number:	
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kurt L. Ehresman</u> Internal Address: <u>McNees Wallace & Nurick LL</u> Street Address: <u>100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 116</u> 	ondence 6 7 C 8 8 8 6 6 6 7 	 Total number of a Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized f Deposit account r 50-1059 (Attach duplicate co 	pplications and patents involved: [3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account number:	
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Kurt L. Ehresman Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick LL Street Address: 100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 116 City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. 	ondence 6 7 C 3 17108-1166 (DO NOT USE TI	 Total number of a Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized f Deposit account r 50-1059 (Attach duplicate co 	pplications and patents involved: [3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account number: py of this page if paying by deposit ect and any attached copy	
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kurt L. Ehresman</u> Internal Address: <u>McNees Wallace & Nurick LL</u> Street Address: <u>100 Pine Street</u>, P.O. Box <u>116</u> City: <u>Harrisburg</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the</i> 	ondence 6 C C C S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	 Total number of a Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized f Deposit account r 50-1059 (Attach duplicate co 	pplications and patents involved: [3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account number:	
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Kurt L. Ehresman Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick LL Street Address: 100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 116 City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. Kurt L. Ehresman Name of Person Signing Total number of p 	ondence 6 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Total number of a Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized Authorized Deposit account r 50-1059 Attach duplicate co HIS SPACE ion is true and corr nature er sheet, attachme	pplications and patents involved: [3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account number: py of this page if paying by deposit ect and any attached copy <u>June 29, 2005</u> Date nts, and documents: 7	
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Kurt L. Ehresman Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick LL Street Address: 100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 116 City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. Kurt L. Ehresman Name of Person Signing Total number of p Mail documents to the set of mail comparison of the set of mail documents to the set of mail documents to the set of mail document to the set of mail document to the set of the	ondence 6 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	 Total number of a Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized f Deposit account r 50-1059 (Attach duplicate co HIS SPACE ion is true and corr inature er sheet, attachme juired cover sheet i	pplications and patents involved: [3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account number: py of this page if paying by deposit ect and any attached copy	

REEL: 016749 FRAME: 0482

JOINT ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We, Andrew Jay SKOOG, Jane Ann MURPHY, William Randolph STOWELL and David E. CALDWELL hereafter referred to as "applicants" or "assignors", who reside at the corresponding addresses provided below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a(n) FIELD REPAIRABLE HIGH TEMPERATURE SMOOTH

WEAR COATING

for which an application for a United States Patent will be subsequently filed. We hereby authorize and request an attorney having the power of attorney to prosecute the application from McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC of 100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166, Harrisburg, PA 17108 to insert here in parenthesis (Application number _____, filed _______, filed _______) the filing date and application number of the application when known.
 for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

and

Whereas, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, whose street address is One River

Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, herein referred to as "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We as assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this

Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 133834 (07783-0158-CIP1) Application No.: N/A

application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND, We hereby covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, We hereby further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for this invention in the United States and any

Page 2 of 5

Atty Docket No.: 133834 (07783-0158-CIP1) Application No.: N/A

foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein and on the accompanying Assignment Recordal Letter of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, we hereunto set our hands having read and understood this Assignment.

County of Hamilton Ohio State of

SS.

Andrew Jay SKOOG 5. 5340 Woods Edge Court West Chester, OH 45069

Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State c My Commission Exc October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County

Subscribed and Sworn to me day of June . 2005 this 🔼

Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public

Page 3 of 5

Atty Docket No.: 133834 (07783-0158-CIP1) Application No.: N/A

County of	Hamilton)	SS.	Jan 421
State of	Dhio)	00.	Fra

Jane Ann MURPHY 4214 Gregory Drive Franklin, OH 45005

By: <u>Jame ann Murf</u> Date: <u>6/23/05</u>

Subscribed and Sworn to me this <u>23</u>^(d) day of <u>Juru</u>, 2005

Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public

Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Philo My Commission Explices October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County

County of Hamilton State of _______

SS.

William Randolph STOWELL 3379 Salem Ridge Road Rising Sun, IN 47040

By: William Randolph Stoull Date: 6/23/05

Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Chip My Commission Expires October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton County

Subscribed and Sworn to me this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>Jure</u>, 2005

Kumberly M. Howard Notary Public

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 016749 FRAME: 0486

Atty Docket No.: 133834 (07783-0158-CIP1) Application No.: N/A

County of <u>Hamilton</u>) State of <u>Ohio</u>

David E. CALDWELL SS. 8545 Goldfinch Way West Chester, OH 45069

1/1 By: Date: 27/2005

Subscribed and Sworn to me this <u>21</u>⁴ day of <u>June</u>, 2005

Kumburly M. Howard Notary Public Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, State of Chie My Commission Exclusion October 2, 2000 Recorded in Hamilton County

1

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 06/29/2005